John Pritzker Family Fund

April 30, 2019

Mr. Phil Ginsburg
General Manager
San Francisco Recreation and Park Department
McLaren Lodge-Golden Gate Park
501 Stanyan Street
San Francisco, CA 94117

Dear Mr. Ginsburg:

On behalf of the John Pritzker Family Fund, we are pleased to award grants totaling \$25,000,000 for the City and County of San Francisco's India Basin Park Project, under the leadership of the San Francisco Recreation and Park Department, and in collaboration with the San Francisco Parks Alliance and The Trust for Public Land. Details are spelled out in the attached grant agreement.

Please return the counter-signed documents to the John Pritzker Family Fund, c/o Geolo, Pier 5, Suite 102, The Embarcadero, San Francisco, CA 94111.

If you have any questions, please contact me at amy@jpfamilyfund.org. We are very pleased to support the India Basin Park Project.

Sincerely,

Amy Rabbino, Ph.D.

Executive Director

John Pritzker Family Fund

cc: The Honorable London Breed

Drew Becher, San Francisco Parks Alliance

Guillermo Rodriguez, The Trust for Public Land